07/09/04 FRI 08:03 FAX 301 504 5060	ARS-0	TT	Docket N	No.: 0130.03	2002					
(ORDATION FOR	RM COVER SH	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office										
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔍 🔍	Y	▼	▼		▼					
To the Director of the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office				y thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Justin R. Barone Walter F. Schmidt		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>The United States of America, as Represented by</u> Internal Address: <u>the Secretary of Agriculture</u>								
						Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		. ,		
						3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗖 Merger		Street Address:								
🔲 🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🗆 Chang	e of Name									
□ Other		City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20250								
Execution Date: <u>6/29/04 & 6/29/04</u>	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No								
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); 			<u>., .</u>							
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, t	he execution d	ate of the app'	lication is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)							
10/805,558										
10003300					m					
					çõ					
					1080558					
	al numbers attache	ed? 🗋 Yes	X No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: G. Byron Stover		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	ະ ຈິ					
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT		8. Deposit account number:								
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159		50-2134								
City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP: 20705		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
9 Statement and eigneture	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE								
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for softward document. 	regoing informati	ion is true and c	correct and an	y attached copy is a t	rue copy					
of the original document. G. Byron Stover	G.Byro	n the	•	-7/9/0V						
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature	~	Date	·					
Total number of pages in		et, attachments, a								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services										
700097562				PATENI 1831 FRAME: 0	735					

ARS-OTT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Justin R. Barone</u> and Walter F. Schmidt

residing at <u>12201 Village Square Terrace, Apt. #101 Rockville, MD 20862</u> and

10403 46th Ave., Apt. # 201 Beltsville, MD 20705; respectively

having invented an improvement in <u>Compositions and Films Comprised of Avian Feather Keratin</u>

for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0130.03</u> (; S.N. 10/805,558) filed on 03/19/04).

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

ustin R. Barone

With Sec - lef

Walter F. Schmidt

(date)

USDA Rev. 9/00

> PATENT 06/15/2004 THEEL: 014831 FRAME: 073602

RECORDED: 07/09/2004